forensic accounting investigation report can enhance court adjudication on financial fraud in Nigeria. This study 

adopted the cross-sectional survey design with purposive sampling technique as the only people knowledgeable 

and experienced in the area under the study were selected. Hence, a sample of one hundred and thirty-five (135), 

the staff and management team of the banks and Chartered Accountant firms were purposively selected. The 

review of this paper shows that forensic accounting investigation has a significant effect in detecting financial 

fraud in Nigerian Deposit Money Banks.